MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 27, 2022

TO: *xxXORIGINAL **%*
CITY CLERK

FROM: Anibal Barreto

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20220053 Amendment #2
CONTRACT TITLE: Health Screening

Physicals for all City Employees.
VENDOR NAME: Life Scan Wellness Center
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1011 North MacDill Avenue
CITY & STATE: Tampa, FL 33607

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: March 28, 2022
AWARD CONTRACT # 20220053 HEALTH SCREENING PHYSICALS FOR
ALL CITY EMPLOYEES.

AMENDMENT #2: AMOUNT INCREASE - $8,100.00 for a total of
$143,100.00

CONTRACT TERM: CONTRACT TERM: 27/Aug/2019 Through 27/Aug/2022.

The Contract Period is for thirty-six (36) months, unless terminated as provided
herein. Prior to, or completion, of the initial term of this contract, City shall have
the option to renew this contract for four (4) additional twelve (12) month
period(s).

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records

352



Contract # 20220053

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor's Full Legal
Name:

Life Scan Wellness Center

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20220053

Solicitation Title/Event

Name:

Health Screening Physicals for all City Employeces

Contract Award Date:

August 27. 2019

Initial Current Contract Term:

August 27, 2019, through August 27, 2022

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

August 27, 2022

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

August 26, 2023

Initial Contract Amount:

5135.000.00

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

IN/A

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$8.100.00

New Contract Amount:

$143.100.00

Amendment No.: 2

Amendment Type:

Increase of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page10of 5
Amendment #2




Contract # 20220053

1. SCOPE OF SERVICES
The Life Scan Wellness program is an integrated medical approach to City Employees exams that
combines an annual physical with lifesaving, early detection testing for major diseases such as
heart diseases, stroke, cancer, diabetes, and aneurysms before they reach a catastrophic level. It
provides each Employee with a thorough assessment of health as well as recommendations for
achieving and maintaining long-term wellbeing and managing risks.

2. COMPENSATION

Effective as of August 27, 2022, Life Scan Wellness Center agrees to a PRICE ESCALATION of 4%
for RENEWAL 2 of this contract for an annual increase of $8,100.00.

Life Scan Wellness Centers: Request for Increase RENEWAL 1 Medical Examination and
Drug/Alcohol Testing Services, No. 2019-66

Physical Examination T 410.00

"Ex Chest x-ra:ptinal annually rquired a minimum ery

five (5) years $ 65.50

Respirator Fit Testing (SCBA Face piece fit test/ N-95

respirators) $ 36.50

Hepatitis C Test $ 52.00

Hepatitis B Test (antigen) $52.00

Hepatitis B Titer (antibody) $ 26.00

Hepatitis B Vaccine (3 per series) $219.00
($73
each)

Hepatitis A Test (antigen) $31.00

Hepatitis A Titer (antibody) $26.00

Page 2 of 5

Amendment #2



Contract # 20220053

Hepatitis A Vaccine (2 per series) $ 146.00
($75
each)

PPD Test $ 13.00

Tetanus $ 26.00

Tuberculosis screening, annually by QuantiFERON —~ TB
Gold In-Tube Test (QFT-GIT) $ 65.50

Life Scan Wellness Centers: Request for Increase RENEWAL 1
Medical Examination and Drug/Alcohol Testing Services, No. 2019-66

"~ Physical Examination

$83.20
Pre-employment drug screens $ 36.50
Height, Weight and Blood Pressure Recorded $ included
Blood Chemical Profile: $
1. Complete Blood Count (CBC) $ 15.50
2. Lipid Panel $15.50
3. Comprehensive Metabolic Panel | $ 15.50
4. Thyroid Stimulating Hormone (TSH) ~ $26.00
Urinalysis ' $ included
EKG at rest — or Stress EKG of recommended by physician) $36.50
Stress EKG (includes Resting EKG and Stress EKG) $182.00
Purified Protein Derivative (PPD) — or chest x-ray if a positive
reactor $11.00
Chest X-Ray (2 view) $ 65.50

Page 3 of 5
Amendment #2



Contract # 20220053

Vision Test (Snellen and Ishihara Color) $ 15.50
Audiometric Test $ 23.00
Pulmonary Function Test (PFT) $23.00
HAZMAT: Heavy Metals and Cholinesterase $ 62.50 EACH
NFPA 1583 Fitness Evaluations (PD, FD, Pre-Employment) Included

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Balance of Page Left Intentionally Blank

Page 4 of 5
Amendment #2



Contract # 20220053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR
Contractor's Full Legal Name: Life EydenSivas Clnics , Inc
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) S ™

Authorized Signature; y

/ s ’ m/
Printed Name and Title of Person | Y73 CL_b hnSor C’EO

Signing: 4

i

Date: ?/p? / / a D/
V%)
Company Address:

Dl-A) MacDi) ] Que, Tanifa_, £l 52 o))

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis ¢
Director, Budget and Procurement

Date:

9/aa2090

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 50f 5
Amendment #2



