
 
   
  Contract #20220053 
 

                                                                           Page 1 of 4                                    Amendment 4   

      
CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 
This Amendment #4 (“Amendment #4”) for Health Screening Physicals for all City Employees. 
Contract #20220053 (“the Contract”), by and between the City and the Contractor, as defined 
below, shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #4 is fully executed. 

 

Contractor’s Full Legal 
Name: 

 Life Scan Wellness Center 

Solicitation No./Event ID:  20220053 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Name: 

 Health Screening Physicals for all City Employees 

Contract Award Date:  August 27, 2019 

Initial Current Contract 
Term: 

 August 27, 2019 through August 26, 2022 

Current Contract 
Expiration Date: 

 August 26, 2024 

Requested Contract 
Expiration Date: 

 August 27, 2025 

Initial Contract Amount:  $135,000.00 

Current Contract Amended 
Amount: 

 $152,000.00 

Requested Financial 
Change Amount: 

 $35,000.00 

New Contract Amount:  $187,000.00 

Amendment No.:  4 

Amendment Type: Increase of Commodities 
 

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effect through the Current 
Contract Expiration Date, as defined above; and 

 
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 



 
   
  Contract #20220053 
 

                                                                           Page 2 of 4                                    Amendment 4   

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20220053 between 
Life Scan Wellness Center and the City of Port St. Lucie, dated August 27, 2019, are hereby 
incorporated and made a part of that Contract. 
 
This Amendment #4 is to renew the Contract and incorporate revised pricing for the following year. 

 
1. CONTRACT RENEWAL. The parties hereby agree that the Contract will be renewed for the 

additional period as follows: 
 

Beginning Date of Amendment #4 Term: August 27, 2024 
End Date of Amendment #4: August 26, 2025 

 
2. COMPENSATION. Prices that will be in effect on August 27, 2024 are as follows: 
 

Compensation 
Services Price per Service 

Police Officer or Firefighter Physical Examination $495.00 

Additional Test Services, (Section B, 1K) 
Ex Chest x-ray: Optional annually, required a minimum 
every five (5) years $71.00 

Respirator Fit Testing (SCBA/N95 Fit test) $39.00 (Per mask) 
Hepatitis C Test $56.00 
Hepatitis B Test (antigen) $56.00 
Hepatitis B Titer (antibody) $28.00 
Hepatitis B Vaccine (3 per series) $236.00 ($78.66) 
Hepatitis A Test (antigen) $33.00 
Hepatitis A Titer (antibody) $28.00 
Hepatitis A Vaccine (2 per series) $162.00 ($81.00 each) 
PPD Test $14.00 
Tetanus $27.00 

Tuberculosis screening, annually by QuantiFERON – TB 
Gold In-Tube Test (QFT-GIT) $68.00 

Additional Services: Job Applicant Examinations for Fire, Police, and 
General Employee – (Section B, 2)  

Pre-employment drug screens $38.00 
Height, Weight, and Blood Pressure Included 

Blood Chemical Profile   
1. Complete Blood Count (CBC) $16.00 
2. Lipid Panel $16.00 
3. Comprehensive Metabolic Panel $16.00 
4. Thyroid Stimulating Hormone (TSH) $27.00 

Urinalysis Included 
Resting ECG or Stress ECG if recommended by 
Physician $38.00 



 
   
  Contract #20220053 
 

                                                                           Page 3 of 4                                    Amendment 4   

Stress ECG (includes resting ECG and Stress 12 lead) $189.00 
Purified Protein Derivative (PPD) $11.00 
Chest X-ray (2 view) $68.00 
Vision Test (Snellen and Ishihara Color) $16.00 
Audiometric Test $24.00 
Pulmonary Function Test (PFT) $24.00 
HAZMAT: Heavy Metals and Cholinesterase $130.00 ($65.00 each) 
NFPA 1583 Fitness Evaluation (PD,FD, Pre-
employment) Included 

 
3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #4 shall be binding upon and inure to 

the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 
 

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.  Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #4, the Contract, 
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and effect in 
accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and enforceable 
obligations to the parties. This Amendment #4 and the Contract, including any written 
amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede 
any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. 

 
 

Balance of page left intentionally blank 
  




	20220053-05-A4_09-03-24
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT

	20220053-05-A4_09-03-24
	20220053-05-A4_09-03-24
	f7afdde8-32c3-48e7-82e1-7792f9cb402d.pdf

